
RESOLUTION 2010. 06 

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has .earned interest on 

the balance of the 2008 SCAAP grant and the 2009 SCAAP grant and will receive the 

balance on both grants. 

WHEREAS, this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 11th day of 

_J_a_nu_a_r_y __ -J 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2Xd) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
15037521-331216 08SCP 
15037521-399100 08SCP 
15037521-331216 09SCP 
15037521-399100 09SCP 

APPROPRIATION 
15037521-564001 08SCP 
15037521-564001 09SCP 

SCAAPGrant 
Balance Fwd 
SCAAPGrant 
Balance Fwd 

Equipment> $5,000 
Equipment> $5,000 

ADOPTED this 11th day of January 

ATIEST: 

$ 8,514 
$ 169 
$ 4,058 
$ 23 
$12,764 

$ 8,683 
$ 4.081 
$12,764 

'2010. 

CHAIR 




