## **RESOLUTION 2010-06**

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has earned interest on the balance of the 2008 SCAAP grant and the 2009 SCAAP grant and will receive the balance on both grants.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for the fund.

**BE IT THEREFORE** resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>11th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

DEVENTIE

ATTEST:

SCAAP Grant	\$ 8,514
Balance Fwd	\$ 169
SCAAP Grant	\$ 4,058
Balance Fwd	<u>\$ 23</u>
	\$12,764
Equipment > \$5,000	\$ 8,683
Equipment > \$5,000	\$ 4,081
	\$12,764
	Balance Fwd SCAAP Grant Balance Fwd Equipment > \$5,000

ADOPTED this 11th day of January , 2010.

2/5/00

EX-OFFICIO